04/03/2013 127 STIPULATION AND ORDER OF SETTLEMENT CONCERNING
ATTORNEYS' FEES: City Defendant agrees to pay the total sum of fifty−two
thousand dollars and no cents ($52,000.00) to the below designated plaintiffs'
counsel; and State Defendant agrees to pay the total sum of thirteen thousand
dollars and no cents ($13,000.00) to the below designated plaintiffs' counsel, for a
total of sixty−five thousand dollars and no cents ($65,000.00), which payment will
be made in full satisfaction of all claims for attorneys' fees and costs sought by the
Plaintiff Class as against the Defendants for the period from the commencement of